CASE NO. 20-25

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE
BELMONT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ON APPLICATION FOR FIVE SPECIAL PERMITS

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a
public hearing on Monday, September 14, 2020 at 7:00 PM by remote access
through the Zoom app. to consider the application of Panagiotis Mamounas to
construct a mixed use group building at 628 Trapelo Road located in a General
Residence (GR) Zoning District for five Special Permits. Special Permits 1.-
§1.5.2 of the By-Law allows changes and extensions of nonconforming uses by a
Special Permit granted by the Board of Appeals. 2.- §4.2 Dimensional
Regulations require a minimum front setback of 20.0’; the existing front setback
is 2.2’ and the proposed is 5.1°. 3.- Minimum required side setback is 10.0’; the
existing side setback on the west side is 3.4 and the proposed is 5.0°. 4.-
Maximum allowed lot coverage is 30%; the existing lot coverage is 40.3% and the
proposed is 34.4%. 5.- Minimum required open space of 40%; the existing open

space is 38.1% and the proposed is 21.8%.
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



Rober Survey
1072 Massachusetts Avenue
Arlington, MA 02476
781-648-5533

July 10, 2020

Nicholas lannuzzi, Chair

Zoning Board of Appeals

Town of Belmont Office of Community Development
Homer Municpal Building, 2"° Floor

19 Moore street

Belmont, MA 02478-900

RE: 628 Trapelo Road

Dear members:

Peter Mamounas, manager of Trapelo Investments LLC is proposing a project to build a mixed
use structure on a 6,010 s.f. lot at 628 Trapelo Road. Mr. Mamounas is requesting Special
Permits from the zoning Board of Appeals to construct the new mixed use structure to replace
the existing mixed use structure damaged by a fire in October 2019. The new structure is
proposed to have 2 residential units along with a restaurant on the first floor.

The current lot has a 2% story ~ two family dwelling with a restaurant (Tropical Diner) at the
back of the sidewalk. There is a paved driveway adjacent to the structure to the left lot line.
The neighborhood consists of mostly 2 family structures with Beaver Brook — Spray Deck &
Playground. There is on street ‘one hour parking’ along with a Handicap spot.

Attached is a copy of the Application, denial letter, plot plans, and house plans.

Sincerely,

Clifférd“Rober, PLS

Rober Survey



Town of Belmont
Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date: 7// Dl/w 20

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,

Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, I/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situatedon _ 2§  T2#wrzo Strest/Road, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for _Detw
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o ~on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

:.said Zoning By-Law.

Signature of Petitioner M T —

Print Name _C+4 /&0y B
Address _ /2 72 mypss 418
. . Antintien md _c2476
Daytime Telephone ANumber V57 ~byyF —5533

D_e@%mber 6,2006 b
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OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT .
19 Moore Street , wision
Homer Municipal Building Entioning Dion
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Planning Division

(617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-2651

February 28, 2020

Trapelo Road Investments, LLC
Panagiotis Mamounas, Principal
628 Trapelo Road

Belmont, MA 02478

RE:  Denial to Construct a New Mixed Use Building.

Dear Mr. Mamounas,

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application
for your proposal to construct a New mixed use building at 628 Trapelo Road located in a
General Residence (GR) Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply. with the current Town of
Belmont Zoning By-Law. More specifically, §1.5.2 of the By-Law allows changes and
extensions of nonconforming uses by a Special Permit granted by the Board of Appeals. §4. 2
Dimensional Regulations require a minimum front setback of 20.0’, minimum side setback of
10.0°, allows a maximum lot coverage of 30% and requires a minimum open space of 40%.

The proposed building is allowed by a Special Permit granted by the Board of Appeals.
The existing front setback is 2.2” and the proposed is 5.1°.

The existing side setback on the west side is 3.4’ and the proposed is 5.0’.

The existing lot coverage is 40.3% and the proposed is 34.4%.

The existing open space is 38.1% and the proposed is 21.8%.

N

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law
and resubmit a building permit application, or you may request five (5) Special Permits from the
Zoning Board of Appeals. If you choose this option, please contact the Office of Community
Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director, at (617) 993-
2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

Glenn R. Clancy, P.E.
Inspector of Buildings
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Pfoperty Address:

£25

7 W&Zc) /Z—aiva

Surveyor Signature and Stamp: % j

Per §4.2 of the Zoning By-Laws

| REQUIRED | EXISTING | PROPOSED
Lot Area (sq. ft.) Ey-T-Ye! e é/D : €0 /0
Lot Frontage (feet) 52 f; 2506 5700
Lot Area/Unit (sq. ft./d.u,) | 20 | |
Lot Coverage (% of lot) / 3oz 50,3 3v v
Open Space (% of lot) Yo7 3%/ 2.5
. > Front Zo 2.2 5.
toay S |> Sidelsie el | 3y lus oo les
| > Rear 20’ 302:3 38.0
Building | » Feet 33" 2952 |  a95
H?ight > Stories 20, 24, 24
172 Story > Perimeter '
(feet) > Area |
(Per §1.4) > Length
Per §6D of the Zonmg By-Laws
| . FIEQUIRED I EXISTING PROPOSED
Front | » Face Street
Doors: > Sethack
Curb Cut |
" |> FrontYard
HVAC-‘ > Side/Rear
- Setbacks

SUBMIT CALCULATIONS for all of the re
of paper(s) to verify h

June 27, 2014

quirements listed above on
ow they were calculated

a separate piece
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Exposed

Ceiling  Elevation Elevation Ceiling  Square Square

Segment Elevation From To Length Helght  Footage Footage % Covered Ceiling Height: - enter North South East West
A 99.5 99.58 96.15 56.00 8 44800 91,56 79.56% Basement Floor Elevation - enter #REF! HREF! #REF| #REF!
B 99.5 96.15 95  36.00 8 288.00 141.30 50.94% Ceifing Elevation #REFl HREF! #REF| HREF!
C 99.5 95 98.88 56.00 8 448.00 143.36 68.00% Perimeter Total Length 0.00 000 0.0 0.00
D 99.5 98.88 99.58 36.00 8 28800 9.72 96.63% otal Perimeter Square Foot 000 000 0.00 0.00
99.5 184.00 8 147200 38594 73.78% Exposed Square Footage 000 000 0.00 0.00

Covered <- result HREF! #REF! HREF| #iREF!

HREF! #REF| #REF! #ReF)
#REF! HREF! #REF! HREF!
#REFl HREF! #REF! HREFI
#REF! HREFI HREFI #REFI
HREFl #REF] #REF1 #REF)




Segment To
Segment From Existing Segment From New Existing SegmentTo Segment Avg

Segment Grade Grade Grade New Grade Length Existing Avg New Difference Ceiling Height: 74
AA 99.58 99.58 96.15 96.15 56 548044 548044 0.00 Basement Floor Elevation 91.85
B2 96.15 96.15 a5 95 36 34407 34407 0.00 Ceiling Elevation 99.25
cC 95 95 98.88 98.88 56 542864 542864 0.00 Perimeter Total Length 184.00
DD 98.88 98.88 99.58 99.58 36 357228 357228 C.00 Total Perimeter Square Foot 1361.60
184 17922.06 17922.06 0 Average Existing Grade 97.40

New Average Grade 97.40

Difference in Grade In feet

% Covered using Avg Grade 75.03%
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